$1,150,000 - 18825 104th Street Se, Snohomish

MLS® #2394947

$1,150,000
3 Bedroom, 3 Bathroom, 2,369 sqft
Residential on 1.00 Acres

Chain Lake, Snohomish, WA

Come meet your forever home in Millers Ridge
private gated community. Gorgeous open floor
plan rambler on 1 acre of level fenced and
manicured yard. This immaculate home boasts
a large main living space with gas fireplace, 9
ft ceiling and abundant windows that flood the
home with natural light. Stunning chefsa€™
kitchen with Bertazzoni gas range, endless
counter space and eat-in island. This perfectly
laid out 3 bd home + office features secluded
massive primary with dream ensuite oasis. No
detail has been missed including gas plumbed
covered patio, electric car charger, tankless
water heater and more. Dona€™t miss the
3-car garage, level entry, and plenty of room
for parking, toys, room to build a shop and so
much more!

Built in 2021

Essential Information

MLS® # 2394947
List Price $1,150,000
Sale Price $1,100,000
Price Per SqFt $464
Bedrooms 3
Bathrooms 3

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 2,369
Acres 1.00

Year Built 2021



Type Residential

Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Style Northwest Contemporary
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 18825 104th Street Se

Area 750 - East Snohomish County
Subdivision Chain Lake

City Snohomish

County Snohomish

State WA

Zip Code 98290

Amenities

Parking Spaces 3
Parking Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 3

Interior

Interior Features  Bath Off Primary, Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining Room, Fireplace,
High Tech Cabling, Security System, Vaulted Ceiling(s), Walk-In
Closet(s), Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Cement Planked, Stone, Wood, Wood Products
Lot Description Dead End Street, Paved, Secluded
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Monroe

Elementary Chain Lake Elem
Middle Park Place Middle Sc
High Monroe High

Additional Information



Days on Market 75

Cumulative Days on Market 75
Days on Website 75
HOA Fees $100
HOA Fees Frequency Monthly



